DHL

PMAM1427238/22

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

### NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION



- Engineering Bureau -1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



	Dycho	1220 South St. Francis	Dive, Santa re, Mir 0/303	2011	ing and the second
		<b>ADMINISTRATIV</b>	E APPLICATION C	HECKLIST	
1	THIS CHECKLIST IS M		TIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTION CESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN		ES AND REGULATIONS
Appli	[DHC-Dow [PC-Pe	s:  Indard Location] [NSP-Non Inhole Commingling] [CT Inhole Commingling] [OLS - INFX-Waterflood Expansion INFX-Water Disp	-Standard Proration Unit] [SI B-Lease Commingling] [PL Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-0	D-Simultaneous .C-Pool/Lease Co Xff-Lease Measur ance Expansion re Increase]	ommingling] rement] ]
[1]	TYPE OF AI [A]	PPLICATION - Check Tho Location - Spacing Unit -	Simultaneous Dedication	- DHC4 - Gyant MANUS	700 am Resources ement, LLc
	Checl [B]	k One Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - DHC CTB		2 43 8	LUCOPE M Sta
	[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pres WFX PMX	ssure Increase - Enhanced Oil  SWD IPI EOR  heck Those Which Apply, or Overriding Royalty Interest O	Recovery  PPR	#12 30-025-41530
	[D]	Other: Specify			Brinebny oil
[2]	NOTIFICAT [A]	TION REQUIRED TO: - C  Working, Royalty or	heck Those Which Apply, or Overriding Royalty Interest O	Does Not App wners	ly and GAS 101 06660
	[B]		aseholders or Surface Owner	•	-Dninkand 19190
	[C]	Application is One W	Which Requires Published Lega	al Notice	- Wantz Abo
	[D]	Notification and/or C	Concurrent Approval by BLM on the Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land	or SLO d Office	62700
	[E]	For all of the above,	Proof of Notification or Public	ation is Attached	l, and/or,
	[F]	☐ Waivers are Attached	i		
[3]		CURATE AND COMPLE ATION INDICATED ABO	ETE INFORMATION REQU OVE.	UIRED TO PRO	OCESS THE TYPE
	oval is <mark>accurate</mark> a	and complete to the best of r	t the information submitted wit my knowledge. I also understa fications are submitted to the I	and that <b>no actio</b> i	
	Note	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	by an individual with managerial an	ıd/or supervisory ca	pacity.
	id Catanach or Type Name	David Catand	Agent for Quantum Title	n Resources Ma	anagement, LLC
		9/39/14 Date		anach@netscap	e.com

### September 29, 2014

### **Hand Delivered**

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attention:

Ms. Jami Bailey, CPG

**Division Director** 

Re:

Form C-107A: Application for Downhole Commingling Quantum Resources Management, LLC ("Quantum") Encore M State No. 12

API No. (30-025-41530)

2264' FSL & 1702' FWL (Unit K)

Section 20, T-22 South, R-37 East, NMPM,

Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Bailey:

Attached is a C-107A Application to downhole commingle the Blinebry Oil & Gas (Oil-06660), Drinkard (19190), and Wantz-Abo (62700) Pools within Quantum's Encore M State Well No. 12.

The Encore M State Well No. 12 was drilled in January, 2014 and was completed in the Blinebry, Drinkard and Abo formations. At the time the well was completed, Quantum submitted a C-103 Sundry Notice to the Hobbs OCD District Office requesting approval to downhole commingle the Blinebry Oil & Gas, Drinkard and Wantz-Abo Pools within the wellbore. Quantum was under the impression at the time that the three subject pools were "pre-approved" as per Division Rule 19.15.12.11, and therefore the downhole commingling of these zones would qualify for District Office approval.

An examination of Division Rule 19.15.12.11 indicates that the Blinebry Oil & Gas and Wantz-Abo Pools and the Drinkard and Wantz-Abo Pools are "pre-approved", however the combination of Blinebry Oil & Gas, Drinkard and Wantz-Abo Pools are not a valid "pre-approved" pool combination.

To further complicate the situation, the Hobbs OCD District Office approved Quantum's request by Order No. DHC-HOB-526. Under the terms of that approval, 33 1/3% of the oil and gas was to be allocated each to the Blinebry Oil & Gas, Drinkard and Wantz-Abo Pools.

Quantum is now seeking to correct the previous errors and obtain a downhole commingling order from the Santa Fe Office of the OCD.

Attached is a 2014 production summary for the Encore M State No. 12 obtained from Division records. Based upon the 2014 average producing rate of this well, and based upon the production allocation that was previously approved by the Hobbs OCD District Office, Quantum requests that production be allocated as follows:

	<u>Oil</u>	<u>Gas</u>	<u>Water</u>
Blinebry Oil & Gas Pool	33 1/3%	33 1/3%	33 1/3%
Drinkard Pool	33 1/3%	33 1/3%	33 1/3%
Wantz-Abo Pool	33 1/3%	33 1/3%	33 1/3%

Please note that the working, royalty and overriding royalty interest ownership in this well is common throughout. Consequently notice of this application is not required to any interest owner.

Also please note that a copy of the Form C-103 that was filed with the Hobbs OCD District Office in March, 2014 was provided to the Commissioner of Public Lands for the State of New Mexico. Consequently, notice of this commingling has already been provided to the State Land Office.

Approval of this application will afford Quantum the opportunity to recover additional oil and gas reserves from the Blinebry Oil & Gas, Drinkard and Wantz-Abo Pools within the Encore M State No. 12 that may otherwise not be recovered, thereby preventing waste, and will not violate correlative rights.

If you should have any questions, please call me at (505) 690-9453.

Sincerely,

David Catanach, Agent

Quantum Resources Management, LLC

1401 McKinney Street, Suite 2400

Houston, Texas 77010

Xc: OCD-Hobbs

District I

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-107A Revised August 1, 2011

District II

District III
1000 Riq Brazos Road, A

E-MAIL ADDRESS: drcatanach@netscape.com

District IV

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION TYPE \_X\_Single Well
Establish Pre-Approved Pools
EXISTING WELLBORE
X Yes No

20 S. St. Francis Dr., Senta Fe, NM 87505	APPLICATION FOR DOV	WNHOLE COMMINGLING	_X_YesNo
Quantum Resources Manago	ement, LLC 1401 McKir	nney St., Suite 2400 Houston,	Texas 77010
Encore M State		ection 20, T-22 South, R-37 Ea	
ease OGRID No. <u>243874</u> Property C		Section-Township-Range  25-41530 Lease Type:F	County  Sederal X State Fee
DATA ELEMENT	UPPER ZONE	INTERMEDIATE ZONE	LOWER ZONE
Pool Name	Blineby Oil & Gas (Oil)	Drinkard	Wantz-Abo
Pool Code	06660	19190	62700
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)	5,808'-5,970'	6,444'-6,624'	6,672'-6,724'
Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift)	Artificial Lift	Artificial Lift	Artificial Lift
Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)	Not Required	Not Required	Not Required
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Degree API or Gas BTU)	38 Deg. API 1342 BTU	38 Deg. API 1342 BTU	38 Deg. API 1342 BTU
Producing, Shut-In or New Zone	Producing	Producing	Producing
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production. (Note: For new zones with no production history, applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data.)	Date: 2014 Ave. Rate Rates: 26.0 BOPD 162.0 MCFGPD 52.0 BWPD	Date: 2014 Ave. Rate Rates: 26.0 BOPD 162.0 MCFGPD 52.0 BWPD	Date: 2014 Ave. Rate Rates: 26.0 BOPD 162.0 MCFGPD 52.0 BWPD
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note: If allocation is based upon something other	Oil Gas Water	Oil Gas Water	Oil Gas Water
than current or past production, supporting data or explanation will be required.)	33 1/3% 33 1/3% 33 1/3%	33 1/3% 33 1/3% 33 1/3%	33 1/3% 33 1/3% 33 1/3%
	ADDITION	NAL DATA	
are all working, royalty and overriding f not, have all working, royalty and over			Yes_XNo YesNo
are all produced fluids from all commi	ngled zones compatible with each o	other?	Yes_X No
Vill commingling decrease the value of	f production?		YesNo_X
f this well is on, or communitized with r the United States Bureau of Land Ma			Yes_XNo
MOCD Reference Case No. applicable.  ttachments:  C-102 for each zone to be comming Production curve for each zone for For zones with no production histor Data to support allocation method of Notification list of working, royalty Any additional statements, data or comments.	gled showing its spacing unit and act at least one year. (If not available, try, estimated production rates and so or formula.	attach explanation.) upporting data. r uncommon interest cases.	
	PRE-APPRO	VED POOLS	
If application is	to establish Pre-Approved Pools, th	e following additional information wi	Il be required:
ist of other orders approving downholist of all operators within the proposed roof that all operators within the proposed tottomhole pressure data.	d Pre-Approved Pools		
hereby certify that the information	above is true and complete to the	he best of my knowledge and belie	
IGNATURE: Dand Cara	L TITLE: Agent-Quan	tum Resources Management, I	LC DATE: 9/29/14
YPE OR PRINT NAME:	David Catanach	TELEPHONE NO : (505	) 690-9453

### **HOBBS OCD**

<u>District</u> 1625 N. Press District B		n 10/ 00240	R <b>2 9</b> 2	Ene		of New Mexic	_	ent	Form C-102 Revised June 10, 2003
1301 W. Orașad Dintrici. III	Avenue, A	tesis, MY 882	*COENTE	:n		RVATION DIV	•		ppropriate District Office
District.M 1000 Rio Brazo			4ECEIVE	יט		h St. Francis			State Lease - 4 Copies
District IV	# 80 , AIL	E, ME 67410				Fe, NM 87505			Fee Lease - 3 Copies
1280 S St. Pro	encis Dr. S	ania ita, XIV s		ioc		ACREAGE I			AMENDED REPORT
	'API Net	ter	",500		Parl Cade	T		Pact Nome	1
30-025-	41530			6660		Blinebry C	il & Gas (	Oil)	
3079					Encore M S	tate			O12
'OGR	In tie	<u> </u>			*ap	ereter Nome			· Elevation
243874	4	Qu	antum R	евоптс	es Managemen				3384
	<del></del>	1	,	· · · · · ·		e Location	,		
UL or ini sa	Section	Termelily	Rage	Lest 1ds		North/Seeth Mac	Feel from		County
K	20	22 S	37 E	<u></u>	2264	South	1702	Hest	lea
			11 Bott	om H	ole Location	If Different F	rom Sur	lace	
UL or lot so.	Section	Tounship	Retige	let Ha		North/South line	Pret from		County
<sup>2</sup> Bedicated Atrus	U.Joint e	r <b>1</b> 645 ) ×	Consobdetica C	bete 1	*Order No.				
40	]	1		- 1					İ
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			,		··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
NO ALLOWA	BLE WI	L BE AS				UNITL ALL INT APPROVED BY			LIDATED OR A NON-
							16	17OPERATOR	CERTIFICATION
		1		- 1		ì	1	! hereby cert(fy that the to	Armatim amistral Lensis &
		1				ł		han and complete to the for	of of my Annuhiles and
				ĺ			#	autist.	
							ij	Culistral	Wale
								*Review.	
								Celeste G. Dale	
H STATE 12 Elev. 3384'		1 5				1	1		l l
MAD 83 NM E	iost .	To Legge Line				1	- 1	Sr. Regulatory An	alyst, cdale@gracq.com
N= 502523 E= 894897		1 3					l		
NAD 83 Let. = 32 2	2, 34 60	1						03/26/14	
Long.= 103°	17.18	. 5				]	ı	<b>L</b>	
		<b>*</b>		-/-				18SURVEYOR C	ERTIFICATION
17				+		1	· ·	I hearty certify that the uni	t bearing shown on this plat
383' To Lean	to Line -	·)		1				war philled from jiteld nates	of actual surveyor made by
		1		Ţ		1		per or mader my supervision	and that the same is true
		1 1				I	H	and served to the best of my	
	_			T			1.	11-15-2013	PHEL L. STAMO
		1		4				Date of Servey	Ethandille I CO OR
		.5226				İ		/≥/	60/4
				-		l		(See 183	(10324)
								m. 1/3	
								11 moral 20	
	- 1							10324	POFESSIONAL JEB
								Cortificals Member	

## APR 2 9 2014

### RECEIVED

30-025-41530	ante Fc MM (	67606			st. Francis Pe, NM 87505		г	State Lease - 4 Copie: fee Lease - 3 Copie: AMENDED REPORT
30-025-41530				ATION AND	ACREAGE I	EDICATION		J AMENDED REPORT
			1919			Drinkard		
Property Code 307932				Encore M St	perty Heine			1 heli Pumbey 012
200FUD No				*Ope	reter Manue			Erevation.
243874	Qu	iantum R	escurce	s Managemen				3384
ld, or ini no   Section			T ::::		Location	r =	T	
K 20	Permetrip 22 S	37 E	led ids	Feet from the	North/South fine	Peri from the	Heal/Rest line	lea
N ZU	22 3		<u> </u>	2264	South	1702	West	1.EX
A er lot se.   Section				de Location l				- American
	Township	Reage	Let Ma	feel from the	North/Seath line	Part from the	Eust/West time	Contacty
Dedicated Acres   12 Joins	r lofti "	Consubdetten (	Code P	Order No.	L			
40								
A STATE 12 Jev. 3384' AD 83 NM East == 502523 == 894897 AD 83 at == 32' 22' 34.69 ong.= 103' 11' 17.18  1702'						Call Francisco	este G. Dale  Requisitory An  A Franci Méren  O 3/02 4/14/  URVEYOR  O by carrier stand the man  and the man finds the man  and the man finds the man  and the form finds and the man  and the form finds and the man  and the form finds and the man  and the form finds and the man  and the form finds and the man  and the form finds and the man  and the form finds and the man  and the form finds and the man  and the form finds and the man  and the first and the finds and the man  and the first and the firs	ERTIFICATION  If heating about on the plant of period surveys made by  A and that the same is from

# APR 29 2014

DECEIVED  MET N. Present Br., Hobbs MR 56240			Per		of New Mexic Natural Resource	ent	Form C-10 Revised June 10, 200			
Bhirici 1801 W. Grand					FUE	•	RVATION DIV	•		Appropriate District Office
District. ID 1000 Rio Brazos Rd , Asies, My 87410							h St. Francis			State Lease - 4 Copie
1000 Rio Braso Matricl_IX	e Me , Asia	te, <b>My</b>	<b>8</b> 7410				Fe, NM 87505			Fee Lease - 3 Copie
220 S SL Pra	ncis Dr. S	lente F	k MM							AMENDED REPOR
	'AFI Kum			WELL		ATION AND	ACREAGE I	EDICAT	ION PLAT	
30-025-		ir41				2700	1	٧	Vantz; Abo	
	rly Code	-	•	***		100	oprity Name			Nell Fumber
30793	IL No.						enter Force			012
243874	4		Qı	iantum <b>F</b>	сеошт	es Managemer				3384
							e Location			
A. or let m	Section	1	quitip	Name of	Let let		North/South the	Peel from	1	County
K	20	22	2 S	37 E	<u> </u>	2264	South	1702	? West.	lea
				11Bot	tom H	ole Location	If Different F	rom Sw		
L or lot me.	Section	Total		Henge	let His	Peal fram the	North/South line	Fact from	the Sui/Set See	County
					<u></u> _					
helicated Acres	13 Juleal o	w Isla	'   '	*Conspide tion	Code	*Order No.				
40	┸					<del></del>				
ALLOWA	BLE WI	L B	E AS	SIGNED 1	o this	S COMPLETION	UNITL ALL INT	ERESTS	HAVE BEEN CONS	OLIDATED OR A NON-
							APPROVED B			
		T						16	POPERATOR	CERTIFICATION
										Authoristic contained despite to
									haties	had of my Installative stack
							- 1		Culesta	1 /21
							1		Substate .	M. LVILLE
									Celeste G. Dale	
STATE 12 lev. 3384'			To Lease Line							
AD 83 NM E = 502523	asi		8		- 1				Sr. Regulatory A	nalyst, cdale@gracq.d
<b>= 894897</b>			٥				İ			
AD 83 ol. = 32°2	22' 34.69	-	31						03/26/14	
ong.= 103° 1	11' 17.18	IJ,	'n				1		, ,	
			7	,,	1					CERTIFICATION
17	702'	1_	7		+		1			and involve strong on the fact
363' To Lea:	se Line -	1	-		+		1		1	to of extent surveys much by to, and that the secur is from
	•	1			+		i		and served to the less of	my Antiq!
	•	+			+		1		11 16 2017	(1)
		ł,	1						11-15-2013 Date of Burney	Chief L. Slaw Of
		ľ	2264					Ì	Standard and Seal of role	
			7				}	l	8	(10324)
									Mila ( E	(10324)
							1		1/hinder	X detall
									10374	PROFESSIONAL HAND
							1	1	Cariffeels Humber	- Salukii
A-4										
Mile	s _SV	_ 0	f	Eun	ice	Ne	w Mexico.		File No.	A-8433

#### Production Summary Report API: 30-025-41530 ENCORE M STATE #012

. . . .

Printed On: Thursday, September 25 2014

	Finited On. mursuay, September 25 2024											
				Producti	on	Injection						
Year	Pool	Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLS)	Days P/I	Water(BBLS)	Co2(MCF)	Gas(MCF)	Other	Pressure	
2014	[6660] BLINEBRY OIL AND GAS (OIL)	Mar	201	490	711	31	0	0	0	0	0	
2014	[6660] BLINEBRY OIL AND GAS (OIL)	Apr	1297	4259	2407	30	0	0	0	0	0	
2014	[6660] BLINEBRY OIL AND GAS (OIL)	May	1071	7511	2591	31	0	0	C	0	0	
2014	[6660] BLINEBRY OIL AND GAS (OIL)	Jun	765	6530	1244	30	0	0	C	0	0	
2014	[6660] BLINEBRY OIL AND GAS (OIL)	jul	714	5939	1015	31	0	0	C	0	0	
2014	[19190] DRINKARD	Mar	201	490	711	31	0	0	C	0	0	
2014	[19190] DRINKARD	Apr	1297	4259	2407	30	0	0	0	0	0	
2014	[19190] DRINKARD	May	1071	7511	2591	31	0	0	<u> </u>	0	0	
2014	[19190] DRINKARD	Jun	765	6521	1249	30	0	0	C	0	0	
2014	[19190] DRINKARD	jul	714	5939	1015	31	0	0	<u> </u>	0	0	
2014	[62700] WANTZ;ABO	Mar	201	490	711	31	0	0	c	0	0	
2014	[62700] WANTZ;ABO	Apr	1297	4240	2407	30	0	0		0	0	
2014	[62700] WANTZ;ABO	May	1071	7511	2591	31	0	0		0	0	
2014	[62700] WANTZ;ABO	Jun	765	6521	1249	30	0	0		0	0	
2014	[62700] WANTZ;ABO	lut	714	5939	1015	31	0	0		0	0	

